ARCHITECTURAL COMMISSION FILING DEADLINES & HEARING DATES — 2008

Design review hearings for the architectural districts and individua landmarks are held once a month. All public
hearings are held in City Hall. Complete applications must be filed by 5:00 P.M. on the deadline date in order to be
placed on the agenda for the following public hearing. Incomplete applications will not be accepted. Owing to public
notice requirements established by statute, NO EXTENSIONS ARE PERMITTED. Contact the Environment
Department, Boston City Hall, Room 805 at (617) 635-3850 for further information.

COMMISSION FILING DEADLINE HEARING DATE

BACK BAY Wednesday, 26 December 2007 Wednesday, 9 January 2008

Meets 2" Wednesday Wednesday, 30 January Wednesday, 13 February

4:00 P.M. Wednesday, 27 February Wednesday, 12 March

Boston City Hall Wednesday, 26 March Wednesday, 9 April

Room 900 Wednesday, 30 April Wednesday, 14 May
Wednesday, 28 May Wednesday, 11 June
Wednesday, 25 June Wednesday, 9 July
Wednesday, 30 July Wednesday, 13 August
Wednesday, 27 August Wednesday, September 10
Wednesday, 24 September Wednesday, 15 October *
Wednesday, 29 October Wednesday, 12 November
Monday, 24 November * Wednesday, 10 December
Wednesday, 31 December Wednesday, 14 January 2009

BAY VILLAGE Monday, 24 December 2007 Tuesday, 9 January 2008

Meets 2" Tuesday Tuesday, 29 January Tuesday, 12 February

4:00 P.M. Tuesday, 26 February Tuesday, 11 March

Boston City Hall Tuesday, 25 March Tuesday, 8 April

Room 805 Tuesday, 29 April Tuesday, 13 May
Tuesday, 27 May Tuesday, 10 June

BAY STATE ROAD/ Tuesday, 24 June Tuesday, 8 July

BACK BAY WEST Tuesday, 29 July Tuesday, 12 August

Meets 2" Tuesday Tuesday, 26 August Tuesday, 9 September

5:00 P.M. Tuesday, 30 September Tuesday, 14 October

Bogton City Hdll Tuesday, 28 October Tuesday, 17 November *

Room 805 Monday, 24 November * Tuesday, 9 December
Tuesday, 30 December 30 Tuesday, 13 January 2009

INDIVIDUAL Tuesday, 8 January 2008 Tuesday, 22 January

LANDMARKS Tuesday, 12 February Tuesday, 26 February

BLC Design Review Tuesday, 11 March Tuesday, 25 March

Meets 4" Tuesday Tuesday, 8 April Tuesday, 22 April

4 PM Tuesday, 13 May Tuesday, 27 May

BRA Boardroom Tuesday, 10 June Tuesday, 24 June

Room 900 Tuesday, 8 July Tuesday, 22 July
Tuesday, 12 August Tuesday, 26 August
Tuesday, 9 September Tuesday, 23 September
Tuesday, 14 October Tuesday, 28 October
Monday, November 10 * Tuesday, 25 November
Tuesday, 25 November * Tuesday, 9 December *

* Denotes a change from regular filing or hearing date to accommodate public and religious holidays.



ARCHITECTURAL COMMISSION FILING DEADLINES & HEARING DATES — 2008

Design review hearings for the architectural districts and individua landmarks are held once a month. All public
hearings are held in City Hall. Complete applications must be filed by 5:00 P.M. on the deadline date in order to be
placed on the agenda for the following public hearing. Incomplete applications will not be accepted. Owing to public
notice requirements established by statute, NO EXTENSIONS ARE PERMITTED. Contact the Environment
Department, Boston City Hall, Room 805 at (617) 635-3850 for further information.

COMMISSION

FILING DEADLINE

HEARING DATE

SOUTH END

Meets 1% Tuesday

5:00 P.M.

Bogton City Hdll

Room 801 (also see note
# below)

ST. BOTOLPH
Meets 3rd Tuesday
4:00 P.M.

Boston City Hdll
Room 805

MISSION HILL
TRIANGLE
Meets 3rd Tuesday
5:30 P.M.

Bogton City Hdll
Room 805

Tuesday, 18 December 2007
Tuesday, 22 January
Tuesday, 19 February
Tuesday, 18 March
Tuesday, 22 April
Tuesday, 20 May
Monday, 16 June *
Tuesday, 22 July
Tuesday, 19 August
Tuesday, 23 September
Tuesday, 21 October
Tuesday, 18 November
Tuesday, 23 December

Friday, 28 December 2007 *
Tuesday, 5 February
Tuesday, 4 March
Tuesday, 1 April
Tuesday, 6 May
Tuesday, 3 June
Tuesday, 1 July
Tuesday, 5 August
Tuesday, 2 September
Tuesday, 7 October
Monday, 3 November *
Tuesday, 2 December

Wednesday, 2 January 2008, Room 900 *

#Thursday, 3 January
Tuesday, 5 February
#Thursday, 7 February
Tuesday, 4 March
#Thursday, 8 March
Tuesday, 1 April
#Thursday, 3 April
Tuesday, 6 May
#Thursday, 8 May
Tuesday, 3 June
#Thursday, 5 June
Tuesday, 1 July
# Wednesday, 3 July. Room 900 *
Tuesday, 5 August
#Thursday, 7 August
Tuesday, 2 September
#Thursday, 4 September
Tuesday, October 7
#Thursday, 9 October
Wednesday, 5 November, Room 900*
# Thursday, 6 November
Tuesday, 2 December
#Thursday, 4 December
Tuesday, January 6, 2009

Tuesday, 15 January 2008
Tuesday, 19 February
Tuesday, 18 March
Tuesday, 15 April
Tuesday, 20 May
Wednesday, 18 June *
Tuesday, 15 July
Tuesday, 19 August
Tuesday, 16 September
Tuesday, 21 October
Tuesday, 18 November
Tuesday, 16 December



* Denotes a change from regular filing or hearing date to accommodate public and religious holidays.
# Denotes a second hearing date if necessary

ARCHITECTURAL COMMISSION FILING DEADLINES & HEARING DATES — 2008

Design review hearings for the architectural districts and individual landmarks are held once a month. All public
hearings are held in City Hall. Complete applications must be filed by 5:00 P.M. on the deadline date in order to be

placed on the agenda for the following public hearing. Incomplete applications will not be accepted. Owing to public

notice requirements established by statute, NO EXTENSIONS ARE PERMITTED. Contact the Environment
Department, Boston City Hall, Room 805 at (617) 635-3850 for further information.

Wednesday, 16 April, Room 900 *

Thursday, 18 Sept

Thursday, 20 November

COMMISSION FILING DEADLINE HEARING DATE
BEACON HILL Wednesday, 2 January, 2007 Thursday, 17 January 2008
Meets 3¢ Thursday Wednesday, 6 February Thursday, 21 February
4:00 P.M. Wednesday, March 5 Thursday, 20 March
Bogton City Hdll Tuesday, 1 April *
Room 801 Tuesday, 30 April Thursday, 15 May
Wednesday, 4 June Thursday, 19 June
Tuesday, July 2 Thursday, 17 July
Wednesday, 6 August Thursday, 21 August
Wednesday, 3 September
Wednesday, 1 October Thursday, 16 October
Wednesday, 5 November
Wednesday, 3 December Thursday, 18 December
Wednesday, 31 December 2008 Thursday, 15 January 2009
ABERDEEN Tuesday, 9 January 2007

**Currently part of
BLC Design Review
Meets 4" Tuesday
4 PM

BRA Boardroom
Room 900

Tuesday, 13 February
Tuesday, 13 March
Tuesday, 10 April
Tuesday, 8 May

Tuesday, 12 June

Tuesday, 10 July
Tuesday, 14 August
Tuesday, 11 September
Tuesday, 9 October
Tuesday, 13 November
*Tuesday, 27 November

Tuesday, 23 January 2007
Tuesday, 27 February
Tuesday, 27 March
Tuesday, 24 April
Tuesday, 22 May

Tuesday, 26 June

Tuesday, 24 July
Tuesday, 28 August
Tuesday, 25 September
Tuesday, 23 October
Tuesday, 27 November
*Tuesday, 11 December

* Denotes a change from regular filing or hearing date to accommodate public and religious holidays.

** Aberdeen hearings and deadline dates and times will be subject to change when a separate Aberdeen
Architectural Conservation District Commission (AACDC) is appointed.



Boston Landmarks Commisson M eeting Schedule/Design Review Hearing Schedule- 2008

The Boston Landmarks Commission meets at 5:30 on the second and fourth Tuesday of each month. The
Design Review Committee will hold their hearings on the fourth Tuesday of each month from 3:00 to 5:30
and the deadline for design review hearings is the 2™ Tuesday of each month. The meatings/hearings will be
held in Room 900 in Boston City Hall. The 2008 scheduleis asfollows:

Second Tuesday
Tuesday, 8 January 2007
Tuesday, 12 February
Tuesday, 11 March
Tuesday, 8 April
Tuesday, 13 May
Tuesday, 10 June
Tuesday, 8 July

Tuesday, 12 August
Tuesday, 9 September
Tuesday, 14 October
Monday, 10 November *
Tuesday, 25 November *

Fourth Tuesday
Tuesday, 22 January 2008
Tuesday, 26 February
Tuesday, 25 March
Tuesday, 22 April
Tuesday, 27 May
Tuesday, 24 June
Tuesday, 22 July
Tuesday, 26 August
Tuesday, 23 September
Tuesday, 28 October
Tuesday, 25 November
Tuesday, 9 December, thereis no meeting Christmas week *

* Denotes a change from regular design review filing and hearing dates to accommodate Christmas holiday.



